DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2019-930709 06/20/2019 04:08 PM

ALLISON, MACKENZIE, LTD

Pgs=3

APN: **25-546-03**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CHRIS MacKENZIE, ESQ.

ALLISON, MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, Nevada 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Denise McLeod

P.O. Box 1677

Minden, Nevada 89423

The party executing this document affirms that this document DOES contain a social security number as required by law per NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525 (5).

000929523010093070000000

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. CARSON CITY)

Denise Y. McLeod, of 1663 Mackland Avenue, Minden, Nevada 89423, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Norman James McLeod, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Norman J. McLeod named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed recorded on July 1, 1988, as Document No. 181429, executed by Larry F. Naugle, which transferred the subject real property to Norman J. McLeod and Denise Y. McLeod, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded in the official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

a portion of the Northeast ¼ of Section 31, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2, as shown on that certain PARCEL MAP for MACK LAND AND CATTLE COMPANY, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 26, 1984, in Book 784, Page 2462, as Document No. 104170, of Official Records.

APN: 25-546-03

(This legal description was previously recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 1, 1988, as Document No. 181429.)

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following
is true and correct.
Dated this 20 day of June 2019.
Denise Y. McLeod
Definse 1. Micheod
On June 20, 2019, personally appeared before me, a
notary public, Denise Y. McLeod, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the
foregoing instrument.
HEATHER A. HARPER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVERDA NOTARY PUBLIC
APPT. No. 14-14061-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 26, 2021



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

DIVISION OF FUDER AND BEHAVIORAL HEALT
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4082241	2019009932						09932			
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····		STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Norman			MCLEO	2	2 DATE	2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a COUNTY OF DEATH				
BLACK INK			ITAL OR OT		-	05 5110 6150 01	May 14, 2019 Carson City				
)	number)		AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give street ar 3e if Hosp or Inst i					Emer. Rm. 4	SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson City 15. RACE (Specify)		Carson rande Continued Care				100	Inpatient		Male	
	Wh		No - Non-Hispanic (Years)				DAYS HOURS	S MINS	ATE OF BIRTH (
IF DEATH	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/0		76 WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATU				1 13 51 17 17 17 17 17	20165 5 11115 (February 22		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Alberta	.	ınada					12. SURVIVING SPOUSES NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) Denise GENEST			
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER			The state of the s			KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed				
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	-7099		Business Owner				Retail Forces? Yes				
ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b. COUNTY	15c.	CITY, TOWN OR LO	CATION 15	d STREET AN	D NUMBER		15e INS	DE CITY Specify Yes	
<u> </u>	Nevada Douglas Minden 1663 Macland Ave										
PARENTS	VTS 16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17 MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)									7	
	NOTE 18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type of	nan Laughlin Mo	CLEOD	Les Houses	7500			na KOCHE	र 🍡		
	(MCLEOD		18b. MAILING ADD	- 1		City or Town, State 2 77 Minden, Neva		7	N . 1	
	19a BUP'AL, CREMATION, REM		/ 19b CEM	ETERY OR CREMA	ORY - NAME	O BOX 107			or Town Stat	to .	
DISPOSITION	Crematio			Waiton'	s Sierra Crei	matory	130. 2		Nevada 897	76	
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Ac	ting as Such) 20b FUNERAL	DIRECTOF 20	c NAME AND	ADDRESS OF FACIL				
		BLANSETT		LICENSE NUM	BER		s Funerals & Cre	emations-Cha		lley	
TDADECALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	JRE AUTHENTICAT	ED	FD86		ارسسيا	1281 N Roop (Carson City N	√ 89706		
TRADE CALL	Z 210 To the heat of muleas		at thá tima a	late and alone and d	- 1 - 20- /	<u> </u>					
	문교 to the cause(s) stated (Sign	nature & Title) S	IGNATURE	AUTHENTICATE	n la " alten	on the basis of e time date and p	examination and/or investolace and due to the cau	stigation, in my opin ise(s) stated (Sign	ion deathoccurre ature & Title)	d	
CERTIFIER	© <u>T</u>	INADELLE VIO		FATIL	- a a -		A				
CERTIFIER	May 20, 2019 19:07 5 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD MAIDS AND 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD								OF DEATH		
									AT (Hour)		
										(
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN	ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN, MED	ICAL EXAMINE	R, OR CORON	IER) (Type or Print)	23b LIC	ENSE NUMBER		
	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	nadelle Viola MD			Jarson City, 24b DATE REC		CICTOAD Jos	DEATH DUE TO	14436		
REGISTRAR	- v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	ANGELICA SIGNATURE AU			(Mo/Day/Yr)	May 21,		DEATH DUE TO	NO X	E DISEASE	
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C			VD (c))	May 21,	2019		val between onse	of and doorb	
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardiopuli	monary Arrest			(-, ,			inter	ad, Detween Crist	n and dealir	
		A CONSEQUENCE OF	=					Inter	vai between onse	t and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Aspiration	Pneumonia						į			
GAVE RISE TO		A CONSEQUENCE OF	z-	1				Inter	val between onse	and death	
CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Fungemia	76. 79.	L					i			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	Anemia	A CONSEQUENCE OF	The same of			/		Inte	val between onse	and dealn	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	CONDITIONS Condition	n no stelle 15	to death to	No. of the last of			 			
- / /	Hypertension, Uninary Tr	act Infection, Thromboc	ytopenia; Uni	nown Etiology	uning in the unde	этуілд cause gi	iven in Part 1	26 AUTOPSY (S Yes or No)	pecil 27 WAS CAS REFERRED 1	E TO CORONER	
/ /	No (Specify Yes or No)										
	28a ACC , SUICIDE HOM, UNDET OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	Sincer mositi (Mis		250 HOUR OF INDU	200 0550	PILABE HOMA (MID	NY OCCUMMED				
	289 INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specify)	r- At home, fa	arm, street, fáctory, o	office 28g LOC	CATION	STREET OR R.F.D. N	O CITY OR	TOWN.	STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

Interim Administrator

STATE REGISTRAR

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

